Contribution Request from the Lowcountry Community Action Agency (LCAA), Inc. 
Administrator Posey stated that this was a house keeping item.  She stated that a request was 
received from the Lowcountry Community Action Agency, Inc. for the second portion of their 
contribution $3,500 (three thousand, five hundred dollars) which was appropriated in the 2003-2004 
fiscal year.  She stated that LCAA was appropriated $7,000 (seven thousand dollars) for the fiscal 
year.  Administrator Posey stated that due to a communication error, only half of this amount was 
paid during the fiscal year.

[...]

Moved by Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council Member Ball, to 
approve the request from Lowcountry Community Action Agency for the remainder of their 2003-
2004 appropriation that was not received in the 2003-2004 fiscal year in the amount of $3,500 (three 
thousand, five hundred dollars) and that these funds should come from the contingency fund.  
Motion carried. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

EXECUTIVE SESSION REGARDING A CONTRACTUAL MATTER (ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT AND PROSPECTS): 
 Moved by Council Member Bowers, seconded by Council Member Johnson, to go into executive